❖ Programme de suivi/surveillance de la qualité du climat sonore 

❖ Programme de suivi/surveillance de la Gestion des Déchets 

❖ Programme de suivi/surveillance des risques et dangers 
❖ Programme de renforcement des capacités 

Le coût global du PGES est de quatre-vingt-dix-sept millions trois cent cinquante mille (97 350 000) francs 

CFA dont les détails sont consignés dans le tableau ci-dessous.  

Tableau de détail des coûts de la mise en œuvre du PGES 

Actions environnementales Période Unité 
Quantit

é 
Coût Unitaire  
(F CFA) 

Montant Total 

1. MESURES INSTITUTIONNELLES

[...]

The ESMP is structured around the following main points : 

❖ Air quality monitoring programme 

❖  Noise quality monitoring programme 

❖  Waste management monitoring programme 

❖ Risk and Hazard Monitoring Programme 

❖ Capacity building programme 

The overall cost of the ESMP is ninety-seven million three hundred and fifty thousand (97,350,000) francs, 

details of which are given in the table below. 

Table of detailed overall budget for implementation of the ESMP 

Environmental actions Period Unit 
Quantit

y 
Unit Cost 
(F CFA) 

Total amount 

1. MESURES INSTITUTIONNELLES  

1.1 Capacity building of site personnel on Health,